—g -

1.CONTHACT 1O CO PAGL O PAGLS

ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .
| T AMRORCRT RS G CATION Ry Tr et ToT e REGUTRIT IORAURCHASE WG WO, ?W‘HJ. W‘l U7 eppliccsi]

' b

Mod 8 (Qq TEUCOGY (I other than ltem €) l
TUERE oY 7, AODMINIS T Y (If other then 00f

coot e . N

U.S. Ruclear Regulatory Commission

Division ot Contracts

AR-2223

Washington, D,.C. 20555 |
& NAME AND ADOHESS OF CONTHRACTOR (No _ slreel, county, Stete end 21 Codel W) |98 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

y j
Southwest Research Institute |
6220 Culebra Road

San Antonio, Texas 78284

56 OATCD .SeEITEM 1)

1A MOCHIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROCR
~O

NRC-02-858-005%
X 106 OATEO (SEEITEM 13)

CO0E [FaCiLITY COOE 10/15/82
11 THISITEMONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numtered solicitation i amended #s se1 1or1h in l1em 14, The hour and date soeciied for receit of Otters D 1 extended, D 3 ROt &2
Late N

Offers must ack nowledge recei0t of they amendment rior 10 the how and date s0ci{d In The SO1IC(121:0n Of 83 amended, Dy 0ne of the [0lowng methads
! the ofler
(2) By comoteting f1ems B and 15, and returning copres of the amenament, (b) By actnowieaging receipt of this amendment on each coPy ©
SUbMItied, or (c) By sepacate keiter or telagram which includes 8 relerence 10 the solicitation and smendment numbers FAILURE OF’YOlFJ‘; Am”‘vo::(_‘sﬁ?g
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF FERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED s
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by wwive ©f this amendment you desite 10 change an offter alveady submitted  such change may be made nhuo:o 0
etter provioed each 1elegram or letier makes reference 10 the sohciation 8nd this amendment. and it receved O iof 10 1he Ofenng hour 30d date $0ec |

13 - 1
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (17 mQuired)

B&R# 50-19-03-01 FINé D1035-8 APPN# 31X0200,508 OBLIGATED $25,000
13 THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, |
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14 |

V) |A THIS CHARGE GROER 15 1SSUFD PURSUANT TO (Specily authonty) THE CHARGES SET FORTHM INITEM |4 AREL MADE 1y THE CON
THACT ORODER NO. IN ITEM JOA

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED YO BEFLECT "HE ADMIN STRATIVE CHANGES (iuch oo chonges 1n poying office,

X sppropretion dete, ¢tc ) SET FORTHINITEM J4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F AQ 43.103(n).

CoTHISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT SENTERLD INTO PURSUANTY TO AUTHORITY OF

ottt S —
I“ QOTHEH (Speeily type of modification end euthority )
|

e .

E. IMPORTANT Contracror [ﬁ] WOl | ‘ 15 1eQuited 10 $Ign thus document and return . COPes 10 the ssuing office
14 DESCHIPTIONOF AMEMNOME M TAMODIFICATION (Organsied by UCH seciion headinge, inciuding 400icilelion/con Mrocl subrec( malier where feasible |

SEE ATTACHED

8807180133 880429
FDR CONTR
NRC-02-88~00% PDC

€2ceot a4 provioeo RErn, 411 Larms 418 CONTNI0OM OF IRE GOCUmant FeMrenced In (1em A ©f 10A, 4y herelolore CRAAPID, FEMAINE UACNAAGED 4RE in Tull torce

4ng eltegt
LS ' pe or print) T6A_ NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprntl

T38 CONTRACTOR/OFFERDA

T (Breiure of parecn ouihorised o sldn) F
NN 7340011824070 W (REV. 1000

L |
| Seviodtomionumsane e T EENS RN Mdev. e

16 OATE SIGNED




NRC-02-88-005
Modification 8
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the
amount of $25,000 and to incorporate the award fee earned for the first
period, October 15, 1987 through April 14, 1988,

Subsection B.2, Paragraphs B, D and E are revised and Paragraph F is added
as follows:

B. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to
the contract is increased by $25,000 from $4,151,200 tn
$4,176,200, Estimated reimbursable costs are increased by
$23,148 from $3,843,703 to $3,866,851. The available award fee
is increased by $1,852 from $307,497 to $309,349. The base fee
remains 0.

Notwithstanding the award fee as referenced above, the actual
award fee pool will be as stated in the award fee plan. The award
fee plan will reflect the actual fee pool based on cumulative
estimated costs for performance of approved operations plans in
year one of the contract.

D. Total funds currently obligated are as follows:

APPN: 31X0200. 508 APPN: 31X0200. 508
B&R: 50-19-03-01 B&R: 50-19-02-01
FIN: N1035-8 FIN: D1070-8
AMOUNT: $3,400,000 AMOUNT:  $176,200
APPN: 31X200608

B&R: 601940

FIN: B6666

Amount: $600,000
fotal Amount Obiigated: $4,176,200

E. Under RES delete the amount of "$163,826" and insert the amount of
"$475,826" in lieu thereof.

F. The total award fee available; the award fee earned thus far and
the evaluation periods applicable thereto are as follows:

Available Award Fee
No. Evaluation Period Award Fee Earned
1 Oct. 15, 1987 - Apr. 14, 1988 $102,009 $102,009
2 Apr. 15, 1988 - Oct. 14,6 1988 $136,871 T8D

A1l other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



