
. _ __ ~ __ . _ _ . . . . _ _ _ . _

d
/, ,

. .

8. 00N i et At t tu COOL 8' AG L Of PAGL5

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I3*

a. HLouisinONguncnA5na NO. murC%_1 J/.,,t..w,O
, 7; An4ueo.a N oMOui, iC Ai.ON NO. t o e i cTtn oA u

Thi rty-fi ve 12/21/90 _ NMS-88-0AuftteL12/11/9n ._

_ AbuaNIST L 84 LO ov ti70ther #4.nTlern st COoEI7,s, tssuto o y
CODE

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D. C. 20555

8. N AML AN D ADOH L 55 OF COhi f4 AC IOH (No., s tree t, cotenty, S tate end E/P Codej g 9A AM[NDMLNT Of SOL 6C6T AleON NO.

Scythwest Research Institute..

M20 Culebra Road i,H. DAno <sa m3t i s,

San Antonio, TX 78228
30A. MODIF IC ATION OF C ON i h Ac i/064 DLs4

NO.

X NRC-02-88-005
TW oAn o <su tror m

10/15/87
CooE [r ACilliY CODE

11 1HIS IT'M ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

mtens! schcitatinn 8s FHended as set f orth in item 14. The hour and date wecified f or receipt of Offets is en tendal, si hot e s >
The above nu

ien(54

Of ters rnust adnowlestcpt receipt of TNs FNndnent De not tu the hout mid date Hecihed in the sobcitahon or as amended, try one of the feitowing rnet%1s
copees of the anenoment. (b) Hy acknowlasgin0 rincipt of this amendment on each copy of the of fe,

(a) Dy completing items 8 and 15. and returning _teteWam which includes a referenct to the schc4tation and amendment numlets F Altuf tE OF YOUn ACKNOWLEDG.submitted. or (c) Gv separate letter at
MENT TO HE HECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOH THE HECEIPT Of OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN hEJECitON OF YOUH Of f E4 it by vis tue of this amendment you desire to chanry an of ter already submitted such change may te nwie by teleg'am or
letter, providal each teleyam or le1:er makt s referetite to trie schcitation and this amerg1 ment, and is secchtti prior to the openitv) hout and tinte spex;stwd.

.

u. AcCOvN r Nu ANo AmOehi A iiON oA i A tu ,,w,ed,

FIN No. D1035-1 88R NO. 159-19-41-010 APPN: 31X0200.159 _0_8L I GATf D : 12.250.000.00
13 THIS IT EM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICAllONS Of CONT HACTS/ ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A, T W5 C HANGE OH OL H 45 45$UE() PUR5UAN T lOi ISpeesty ouhority) T HE CHANGE 5 SL T F 0841H IN IILM 4 4 AH L M ADE 4N T HL CON-

~

g
- T H ACT ORDL f4 NO IN l t t' M 10A.

O, T HE ADOVE NUMDEHED CONTf4 ACT/OROLet 15 MOOiFIED TO I4EFL ECT THE ADMINthT54 ATIVE CHANGES (such as changes an paying e/fice,
oppropriotson date, ete J SE T F 064 T H IN iT LM la, PUR5UAN T TO THE AU THOn4 TY OF F AR 4 3,lDJ{bby

C, THli SUPPLEMLN T AL AC HL EMEN T #5 LNI L H LO INT O PVH5U AN T T O AU T * told T Y Ora

D. O f HLH (Specely is pr of reaodsfacaHon and authortty)

MPORT ANT: Contractor b is not. O is ,caui,ea io sian inis eOcument eoo reia,n coniesioineissuinoornce.
'

MOOlf CC A t |ON (Organned by UCF sec tion heaabnge, encludant sahetlahonteentract eu bsett metter where feasebW)SL5CstsP110N Ot' AMENUME N ti

SEE ATTACilED
|

6

| 9101040240 901221
! PDR CONTR

NRC-02-00-OOS PDR

|- JOA, es hef etofore Changed, tem 4 ins unchanged and in f wil f0f ce
' Cateot as otovioed hereen, est teems and tondition) of the docufnent #ptetented in item 9A of

and ef fect. J e>A. N AME ANO fi f LL OF CONT f t AC TING OF FICC H (Type or P9nti
l$ A, N AM L ANO t| T Lt. OF 5 GNE i4 ITyPe or Prin t/

Paul Edgeworth g ,
.

3 6C. D A 15 $1G .O
I SH. CON T H AC T OHjoii ( 4;in t *,C1 AIL 9GN L O it,H, uni f U I A T L *s OF AMLHi [/

UY . $$- hOh |2r 2{ h
(Sngnoture of Con roc en neer)

(%gnature of person autniomed to angn)

STANDARD FORM 30 (RE .10 83 ,;$
NSN 7540 01157 8010 J0105 prescribed Dy GSA (j'

| DHrviOos E OifloN tsNUS AD'.E r n n e,s e e r ssty1241 ]
. _ _ _ . .



,

NRC-02-88-005* t'e

Hodification No. 35*

<page 3 of 3
, _

.

;

F. The total award fee available; the award fee earned thus f ar
and the evaluation period applicable thereto are as follows:

Available Award Fee-

Evaluation Period Award Fee Earned

Oct. 15, 1987 - Apr. 14, 1988 $102,009 $102,009
Apr. 15, 1988 - Oct. 14, 1988 $158,444 $138,639
Oct.15,1988 - Apr.14,1989 $275,870 $275,870
Apr. 15, 1989 - Oct. 14, 1989 $296,996 $278,434
Oct. 15, 1989 - Apr. 14, 1990 $318,735 $290,846
Apr. 15, 1990 - Oct. 14, 1990 $445,789 $417,930"

2. Under Section G.3.1.C, the Project Of ficer for Task 5 " Internal Quality
Assurance" under the CNWRA Operations Program Element is hereby revised
from " Mark S. Delligatti" to " James T. Conway."

Summary:

1. Funds in the amount of $2,250,000.00 were obligated and authorized to
FIN No. 01035.

2, The award fee earned for the sixth evaluation period in the amount of
,$417,930.00 was incorporated into the contract.

3. Under Section G.3.1.C, the Project Of ficer for Task 5 " Internal Quality
Assurance" under the CNWRA Operations Program Element was revised f rom
" Mark S. Delligatti" to " James T. Conway."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged,

l ,

he i: o
~ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - -



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ __ _ ._ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _

' ' ' . NRC-02-88-005.

Hodification No. 35
Page 2 of 3

.

urpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding for
.ThegHigh-LevelWaste"OperationsPlan,(2)increasetheamountauthorizedthe |

cfor the "High-level Waste" Operations Plan, (3) incorporate the award fee
earned for the sixth evaluation period, and (4) change the Project Officer
for Task 5 " Internal Quality Assurance" under the CRWRA Operations Program
Element. |

|
I

1. The following changes are hereby made under Section B.2-
l

a. Paragraph B is hereby revised to read as follows: )
"B. The amount presently obligated by the Oovernment with respect i

to the contract is $25,916,200.00. Estimated reimbursable !

costs are $23,996,481.00. The available award fee is
$1,919,719.00. The base fee is 0." !

Notwithstanding the award fee as referenced above, the actual
award fee pool will be as stated in the award fee plan. The-
award fee plan will reflect the actual award fee pool based on
cumulative estimated costs for performance of approved
operations plans.

b. Paragraphs D, E, and F are hereby revised to read as follows:

"D. Total funds currently obligated are as follows:

FIN: 01035 FIN: D1070
AMOUNT: $19,594,000.00 AMOUNT: $ 596,200.00

FIN: 86666 FIN: L15900
AMOUNT: $ 5,460,000.00 AMOUNT: $ 166,000.00

FIN: L1793-1
AMOUNT: $ 100,000.00

Total Amount Obligated: $25,916,200.00

E. The amount authorized for each operations plan is as follows:

High-level Waste Transportation
FIN: 01035 FIN: 01070
AMOUNT: $19,594,000.00 AMOUNT: $ 596,200.00

Research Licensing Support System
FIN: 86666 FIN: L15900
AMOUNT: $ 5,460,000.00 AMOUNT: $ 166,000.00

Waste Solidification Systems
FIN: Ll793-1
AMOUNf: $ 50,000.00

Total Amount Authorized: $25,866,200.00

:|
t r

,

ii|| 1%
_

*

:a. 1


