
7

7bR-
g .

?
** |

;^

n com naci o coot . . ^ ' ^ "

s ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION O F CONTRACT
-

s.sm o;cci ,,o , , , ,

AM .. m uvismorwvac.msc am. e<o. :2.u ucuvooau.
_ m smg3. m _4.d._ n R g %) ,|

!

t . |j,coucu woo., sumo ~ no.
(NOV 2 41993 _

i. sommst u<co ev or oo.a e-__ 66a _ssuu,er !;

1.S. tiocicar Regulatory Commission
livision of Contracts & Property Management
fashington, DC 205S5

ya >A.mu.ow.uT w souco auou uo,

r;uauc mo soonus or couumcion cu
,<mc. e;=cr. 6 ut, .a ur cous

Southwest Research Institute ,u. omw (sainw eis

6220 Culebra Road
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 - . noa.gou unou or couumct,oaco

NRD02-8,o,-A,2x
Prine.ipal Irwestigator/ Technical

Wesley C. Patrick. President, CNWRA see.ommTdesnw ses
%citacts
retanivwv= Ho. ( 21() 522-S154 10/1.5/8;

(FActuTVcooc
^

11.THtS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMEfKuSPUEOF SOtJCfT/jaONSb I.6 0 i..o e~cooe
*

b The ebm sum 6enaf sandistkm k emended.as set forth kt ttwt:14.11e hourarms date spe:mes sor eeodotaf Offe :
-

tsd oeiads:

omusessa :Amood 4emalptofshtse.--.' ngdorsothehourewidatespeceGaslasweatidendoseresamendes,tyeneof the o ov ngm= des of the wrf=~ c4 By ah'd:'~:eeosiptof shk u - '' =F YOUR AC8340WtJEDG.eneachcopyoftheofferenadas.

ndtescasof emer 4=aan numbers.FAIUJftEORIORTOTHE HOUR AND DATESPEctaGD MAY ftBSUt.Tist er **apisdas teams a sad 15,and esturning -suhahnat: or 6:t er sepersee necesr er ensoroastdiksi incseses a seceronee so sw sa
ayoudedretochorgseneftere4ceedy ^

^J 1--*changesnarbesossetsttdegressor

MOPerTO BE RrrrrvtD ATTHE FtACC OC tGNATED fVR TNG ftECGPTOF OFFERS Pa h randsleesspecmat.

seceerg. ;deachodesromer6 enereuhs;;'mtoWesandsedonandthisu ' neadis
4prket>nhe-a ng ou

ON RCJOCDON OF YOUftOfift.it,if tv44rtue of Wils.wrf
'

u.euuned ANO n+aoes4At ton OAla 4( eveows _ _
'^ ' '

:..- ... , , . ,

13.THtS ITEM APPt !ES ON LY TO SAOOiFICATIONS OF COfffftACTS/OflOEftS,
yjg -+- ,

fr 8A00IFIESTHE CONTR$QFK)ftOER NO. AS DE90RIGED (N tTEM 14.ecemNccs sci e oam nes otu 24 Aac wm su n-occou.
A.uus cuamt oaoca as essoco russuAur To: gruwe.

urs us.

TRACT ORDcR NO.8N tTEM 3eA. d as Was 6e .= eC50r.'

ROCR ES SADOWsCD TO REJ'tECTTHE AOuf NesTRATTVC CHANGCS fraS.THC A80VCPA.fueCACO CONTRACTl rou a4.eunsume<r ToTut Aumon:Tv oc rAa 43,3cs<=s.
_. as- 4 a.eu.J sci a-onm ie onnY OFsX

- C.Teit$ sueetLMuG Ac AGi4LEMcNT is cNTcRCo 4N1C PURSUANT lo AUni
-

-

- u.ono c.--w trea a:mewaa.aoa t esserurs
.

'

1 . e.a=ioit.e-eaoeno
E.EMPORTANT: Cue-w b isnot. O is, aoi,.a,2.iori cts.e--.ces,ecuro - wea-~w m : m
u.utsuuenou or +ucnouenwootrecAnou toew:~ 6r ucroecson "-- km - 'em a oe.

s

.

See attached pages. ,

~ 0

b|}i ||9402280394 931jp4 ; f
PDR CONTR y
NRC-02-ga-OOS pgp

' ECA, as tierstofore chaneos,esmatas enananted and la (met Sofos_

Cancer.* es a / :" 0., -4 am 6erou a.66 condttsoas of Wie doc r % #w' r-W to Iterm SA er26A.teME Mo rnu of conutAciteeo ort ecca tzype erpring
.

and us.cc
MA.teAut Ano int.c oe secuct: frype erprsmo .

Contrartino Officor16c.oAlc 64Gt4Co.
_

.'Rarbara faehan.
asc.omc s,esuco a6esT.usfr.o start s of AucancA

~

esa LNOV 2 41993ha.couwweto+ von enon a@ , Owe cwon -

aw woccmouso cs
au mew m.-me w . I STANDAR,O R, fd 30 (REV.10 831



, . .-- - - , .
_-

p .

~

.

Contract No. NRC-02-88-005
Modification No. 66
Page 2

>

1

The purpose of this modification is to formally approve all of the new
FY94/95 Operations / Project plans, to increase the authorized amounts for
liigh-level Waste, Research and WSS, and to correct the b&r number which
appeared on modification 65. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby
incorporated:

1. Revise Section B.2.8.e to read as follows:

'e. The amount currently authorized for each operations plan is as
follows:

High-Level Waste Licensing Support System i

Job Code: D1035 Job Code: L1590
Amount: $11,105,217.55 Amount: $35,900

Transportation Waste Solidification Systems
Job Code: D1070 Job Code: Ll793
Amount: $0 Amount: $235,391.87

,

Research Monitored Retrievable Storage
Job Code: 86666 Job Code: L2516
Amount: $6,199,795.36 Amount: $56,231.38"

2. Modification No. 65 is corrected to change the B&R number for Job Code
D1035 which obligated $25,000 from "36019502100" to "35019501100".

3. Section C.3 of the contract is revised to read as follows to incorporate
the approved FY94/95 Operations / Project Plans:

"1. Operations Flan for the Division of High-Level Waste Management for ;

I
FY94-95, Revision 4, Change 2 dtd. November, 1993.
2. Operations Plan for Monitored Retrievable Storage for FY94-95,

Revision 2 Change 1 dtd. September, 1993.
3. Operations Plan for Waste Solidification Systems for FY94-95,

Revision 3, Change 1 dtd. September, 1993. |
,

'

4. Project Plan for Overall Research for FY94-95, Revision 7, Change I
dtd. September, 1993.
5. Project Plan for Geochemical Analog of Contaminant Transport in

Unsaturated Rock for FY94-95, Revision 2, Change 4 dtd. September, 1993.
6. Project Plan for Geochemistry for FY94-95, Revision 3, Change 4 dtd.

September, 1993.
7. Project Plan for Hydrogeologic Processes of the Death Valley Region

for FY94-95, Revision 1, Change 1 dtd. September, 1993.
8. Project Plan for Integrated Waste Package Experiments for FY94-95,

Revision 6, Change 1 dtd. September, 1993.
9. Project Plan for Seismic Rock Mechanics for FY94-95, Revision 4

Change 1 dtd. September, 1993.

NRC-02-88-005



. -

# *

e-

Modification No. 66
Page 3

10. Project Plan for Performance Assessment Research for FY94-95,
Revision 3, Change 1 dtd. September, 1993.
11. Project Plan for Stochastic Unsaturated Flow and Transport for FY94-
95, Revision 2, Change 1 dtd. September, 1993.
12. Project Plan for Sorption Modeling for HLW Performance Assessment i

for FY94-95, Revision 2, Change 4 did. September,1993.
13. Project Plan for Research on Tectonic Processes in the Central Basin

'

and Range Region for FY94-95, Revision 0, Change 4 dtd. September,1993.
14. Project Plan for Thermohydrology Project for FY94-95, Revision 3,
Change 4 dtd. September, 1993.
15. Project Plan for Volcanic Systems of the Basin and Range for FY94-
95, Revision I, Change 4 dtd. September, 1993.
16. Project Plan for Field Volcanology for FY94-95, Revision 0, Change 4
dtd. September, 1993."

All other terms and conditions of this contract, including the ceiling amount
for the renewal period of $89,898,141.00, remain the same.

A summary of obligations for the renewal period of this contract is given
below:

Job Code D1035 (HLW)
Total FY92 obligation amount $1,640,300
Total FY93 obligation amount $8,025,000
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations for Fin 1035 $9,665,300.

Job Code L1590 (LSS)
Total FY92 obligation amount $50,000.
Total FY93 deobligation amount $55,259.71.
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations for Fin L1590 $50,000.
Cumulative Total of NRC Deobligations for Fin L1590 $55,259.71 (Note that
since this exceeds the amount obligated for the renewal period, funds in the
amount of $5,259.71 will be deobligated from funds obligated in the first q
five year period of the contract.)

Job Code Ll793 (WSS)
Total FY9? obligation amount $60,000. .

'

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations for Fin LI793 $60,000.

Job Code B6666 (Research)
Total FY93 obligation amount $4,983,000
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations for Fin B6666 $4,983,000.

This modification does not obligate new funds.

__


